General Properties and Applications
General service hose for a wide variety of air and water applications.  Specially
designed for excellent sunlight and ozone resistance.
Technical Data
Construction Type “A”
Tube Black, EPDM
Cover Red or Black, EPDM
Temperature -20˚F to +180˚F
Reinforcement One or two spiral polyester cords
Branding                      GS250 GENERAL SERVICE AIR AND
WATER  SIZE – WP – LOT CODE (White letters)
Packaging Reels or coils
Inside Package Part Outside Standard Working Weight /
Diameter Type Number Diameter Length Pressure Package
(in.)     (in.) (ft.) (psi) (lbs.)
1/4" Reel GS-4-R250-600R 15/32" 600' 250 72.8
1/4" Coil GS-4-C250-200R 15/32" 200' 250 25.0
5/16" Reel GS-5-R250-600R 9/16" 600' 250 89.0
3/8" Reel GS-6-R250-600R 21/32" 600' 250 92.6
3/8" Coil GS-6-C250-200R 21/32" 200' 250 37.5
1/2" Reel GS-8-R250-600R 25/32" 600' 250 137.8
1/2" Coil GS-8-C250-200R 25/32" 200' 250 43.3
5/8" Reel GS-10-R250-600R 1" 600' 250 190.3
3/4"
Reel GS-12-R250-600R 1-3/16" 600' 250 242.5
Coil GS-12-C250-50R 1-3/16" 50' 250 18.8
Coil GS-12-C250-200R 1-3/16" 200' 250 75.0
1"
Reel GS-16-R200-400R 1-3/8" 400' 200 226.0
Coil GS-16-C200-50R 1-3/8" 50' 200 225.35
   Sold in Standard Lengths Only
Tex-TIP:
Tex-GS is available in both coils and reels in select sizes to provide
you with the most options.  Texcel also offers pre-assembled
Contractor’s Air Assemblies for same-day shipments.
Tex-GS
GENERAL SERVICE AIR WATER HOSE
Tel  800.231.7116 | Fax 800.759.4673 | www.texcelrubber.com
Ver 03-2008